## City of Grand Mound Minutes of the Special City Council Meeting 615 Sunnyside St. Grand Mound, IA 52751 October 21st, 2024

Mayor Crosthwaite called the Special City Council Meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. Council members present included; Schanze, Beitelspacher, Banowetz, Green and Beuthien.

Motion by Beuthien, second by Schanze to accept and approve the consent agenda. Ayes; All.

The public works employee, J. Miller was asked by Mayor Crosthwaite if he would like the discussion regarding his performance held in closed or open session. J. Miller declined entering into a closed session.

Motion by Banowetz, second by Beitelspacher to terminate employment with the public works employee, J. Miller, effective 10/21/24. Ayes; All.

Motion by Beitelspacher, second by Schanze to adjourn at 6:45 p.m. Ayes; All. The next Regular City Council meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 12th, 2024 at City Hall located at 615 Sunnyside St. in Grand Mound, IA 52751.

	Kurt Crosthwaite, Mayor
Melissa Conner, City Clerk	

"These minutes are not official minutes until approved by the City Council."

08/30/2023